503826432 05/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3873082

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ	·			
		Name	Execution Date		
EDWARD J. LAGANIS			05/06/2016		
VASILY V. ROMANOV			05/02/2016		
ANTHONY J. LAROSA	ι.		05/02/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	TRI-PC	WER DESIGN, LLC			
Street Address:	2 RICH	2 RICHWOOD PLACE			
City:	DENVI	LLE			
State/Country:	NEW J	ERSEY			
Postal Code:	07834				
	C Tatal: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14854388			
	be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(215)963-5001 b the e-mail address first; if that is c that is unsuccessful, it will be 215.963.5765 thomas.walls@morganlewis.com THOMAS H. WALLS 1701 MARKET STREET MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1 115693-5005-US THOMAS H. WALLS /Thomas H. Walls/	pe sent via US Mail. P		
DATE SIGNED:		05/13/2016			
Total Attachments: 3					

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Edward J. Laganis, Vasily V. Romanov, and Anthony J. LaRosa, who are named inventors and hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are co-inventors of an invention entitled ELECTROCHROMIC EYEWEAR, which is the subject matter of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/854,388, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2015.

WHEREAS, Tri-Power Design, LLC, located at 2 Richwood Place, Denville, NJ 07834, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNORS' exclusive right, title and interest in the aforementioned invention, patent application and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States of America and on any corresponding national or regional stage application filed in any and all foreign jurisdictions;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS THAT in exchange for the transfer to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have transferred, assigned and set over and do hereby transfer, assign and set over unto ASSIGNEE, in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, all of ASSIGNORS' exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned patent applications, invention described and/or claimed therein and any improvements thereof, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all jurisdictions foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention(s) based on said applications, by any prior or subsequent corresponding or related applications, or by any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign jurisdiction, including all priority rights under the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term or terms for which any said Letters Patent may be granted, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS, and any of them, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign patent granting agencies to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE and as owner of the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have full right to convey their entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to them respecting said application and invention, to testify in any legal proceedings related thereto, sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, extension, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths, declarations or affidavits and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign jurisdictions; and

PATENT REEL: 038593 FRAME: 0676

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/854,388

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on us, our heirs and legal representatives.

Full name of first inventor: Edward J. Laganis

Signature Elward & Larger
Signature_EQuard J Largeri Date:5/6/2016
STATE OF <u>New York</u> COUNTY OF <u>New York</u> On this <u>G</u> th day of <u>May</u> <u>2016</u> Do this <u>G</u> th day of <u>May</u> <u>2015</u> , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to <u>1</u> , <u>Loopunis</u> to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instruction as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Notary Public <u>MONIKA BRZUCHNALSKI</u> Notary Public <u>MONIKA BRZUCHNALSKI</u> Notary Public
Full name of second inventor: Vasily V. Romanov /// Commission Expires September 26, 2017
Signature VI
Date: $5/2/16$
STATE OF New Jeisey COUNTY OF MOVY13
COUNTY OF MONIZ
On this J_{ml} day of Mag .2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared $Vasily$ V. Barring) to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instruction as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
DEBRA J. MEISTER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2368714 My Commission Expires 1/11/2018

PATENT REEL: 038593 FRAME: 0677 Full name of third inventor: Anthony J. LaRosa

Signature 5 1 Date: / New Jessey STATE OF Morris COUNTY OF

On this 2nd day of May 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Anthony J. La Resa to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instruction as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

leite Notary Public

DEBRA J. MEISTER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2368714 My Commission Expires 1/11/2018

> PATENT REEL: 038593 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 05/13/2016

Page 3